

Hernando County

20 North Main Street, Brooksville, FL 34601

Legislation Text

File #: 12099, Version: 1

TITLE

Resolution Proclaiming May 2023 as Water Safety Month

BRIEF OVERVIEW

Staff received a request from Swim for CJ, Inc., Representative Dana Foland, for a resolution proclaiming May 2023 as Water Safety Month in Hernando County. The attached resolution recognizes the importance of water safety for all residents and visitors to Hernando County. The Board of County Commissioners encourages residents to take precautions and reduce hazards to prevent future child fatalities caused by drowning.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

N/A

LEGAL NOTE

The Board has the authority to take action on this matter pursuant to Chapter 125, Florida Statutes.

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Board adopt the attached resolution proclaiming May 2023 as Water Safety Month in Hernando County.